
        City of Fort Lauderdale 
  General Fund - FY 2026 Preliminary Budget Estimates 

  as of June 6, 2025  

Preliminary Revenue  $  524,295,256 
Preliminary Expenditures $  509,265,410 
 Net   $    15,029,846* 

Strategic Enhancements - $15.0 Million 
Strategic Service Enhancements - $10.2 million (Attachment 2) 
Creation of an Emergency Management Reserve - $4.8 million 

Highlights of Revenue Changes $36.4 Million Increase from FY 2025 
Increase in Ad Valorem Revenue - $17.1 million 

Increase in Fire Assessment Fee Revenue - $10.4 million 
Increase in Electric, Water, Gas, and Sanitation Utility Franchise Fees and Utility Tax Revenues - $5.9 million 

Non-recurring Revenue from Per- and Polyfluoroalkyl Substances (PFAS) Settlement - $4.8 million 
Increase in General Administration Service Revenue - $1.5 million 

Increase in Public Safety, Parks, Recreation, and Cultural Services Revenue - $886 thousand 
Increase in Pooled Investment and P-Card Rebate Revenue - $446 thousand 

Decrease in Appropriated Fund Balance - $(4.6 million) 

Highlights of Expenditure Changes $21.4 Million Increase from FY 2025 
Increase in Salary and Wages - $10.6 million 
Increase in Pension Expense - $4.8 million  
Increase in Health Insurance - $3.9 million  

Increase in Debt Service for the New Police Headquarters - $3.2 million 
Increase for Scheduled Equipment Plan Replacements - $1.9 million 
Increase in Information Technology Service Allocations - $1.7 million 

Increase in Electricity, Telephone/Cable, and Water & Sewer Expense - $1.5 million 
Increase in Fleet Replacement, Maintenance, and Operations Allocations - $1.1 million   

Increase in Office Space, Community Court, and Other Facilities Lease Expense - $830 thousand 
Increase Workers Compensation - $714 thousand  

Increase in Lawn and Tree Services - $668 thousand 
Increase in Social Security and Medicare Taxes and Life Insurance Contributions - $582 thousand 

Increase in Transfer to the Sanitation Fund - $511 thousand 
Increase in Police Department Equipment Subscription Services - $494 thousand 

Increase in Public Emergency Medical Transportation (PEMT) Program Expense - $359 thousand 
Decrease in One-Time Transportation Grant Match Funding - $(1.1 million)  

Decrease in Special Obligation Loans Due to Refinancing - $(1.1 million)   
Decrease in Micromobility Program Expenses Due to Transition to Surtax Funding - $(1.5 million) 

Decrease in Transfer to the Community Investment Plan - $(3.2 million)  
Decrease in Transfer to the Community Redevelopment Agency - $(4.6 million) 

*Preliminary Budget surplus is prior to the incorporation of the recommended strategic enhancements.
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